Amendment 2 to Council Bill No. 18-2025

BY: Christiana Rigby Legislative Day 5 **Date: April 7, 2025**

Amendment No. 2

(This amendment makes technical changes and clarifies definitions and the applicable TOD

District Designation) On the title page, in the short title, strike "Orient" and substitute "Oriented". In the same line, 1 after "Development", insert "Districts". 2 3 4 On the title page, in lines 4 and 5 of the title, after the closed parenthesis, insert "district". On the same page, in the last line of the title, strike "Developments", and substitute "Development 5 6 districts". 7 8 On page 1, in line 6, strike"2025" and substitute "2024". 9 10 On page 1, in line 21, strike "qualified". In the same line, after "Development", insert "district". 11 On page 2, in line 2, strike "areas" and substitute "districts". 12 13 14 On page 2, in line 16, strike "Developments (TODs)", and substitute "Development (TOD) districts". 15 16 17 On page 3, after line 17 insert: 18 "(g) Disability income housing unit (DIHU) means a dwelling unit offered for rent to a household with an adult person receiving disability income. 19 20 (m) Low income housing unit means a dwelling unit offered for sale or rent to households with

21

low incomes.".

On page 3, in line 20 after "UNITS" insert the following "AND LOW INCOME HOUSING UNITS".

On page 3, strike beginning with "MODERATE" in line 23 through the period in line 25.

On page 9, in line 20, after the closed parenthesis, insert "DISTRICT".

On page 11, in line 26, after the closed parenthesis, insert "DISTRICT".

On page 11, in line 28, strike "OR" and substitute ",". In the same line after the second "PLAN"

insert "OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN".

10